04/29/15 04:51 PM HOUSE RESEARCH JT/JF H0390A21

..... moves to amend H.F. No. 390, the first engrossment, as follows:

1.1

1.2	Page 24, line 30, after the period, insert "Of this amount, up to \$135,000 must be
1.3	deposited in a conservation easement stewardship account. Deposits into the conservation
1.4	easement stewardship account must be made upon closing on conservation easements or
1.5	at a time otherwise approved in the work plan."
1.6	Page 28, line 16, delete "\$896,000" and insert "\$950,000"
1.7	Page 28, line 17, delete "and"
1.8	Page 28, delete lines 18 to 23
1.9	Page 28, line 24, delete everything before "to"
1.10	Page 28, line 27, after the period, insert "Of this amount: up to \$65,000 must be
1.11	deposited in a conservation easement stewardship account; and \$54,000 is for an agreemen
1.12	with the Leech Lake Area Watershed Foundation in cooperation with Crow Wing County
1.13	Soil and Water Conservation District and Cass County Soil and Water Conservation
1.14	District. Deposits into the conservation easement stewardship account must be made upor
1.15	closing on conservation easements or at a time otherwise approved in the work plan."
1.16	Page 38, after line 30, insert:
1.17	"(d) The following project may be extended
1.18	statewide, Laws 2014, chapter 226, section
1.19	2, subdivision 9, paragraph (c), Urban
1.20	Environmental Education Engaging Students
1.21	in Local Resources."
1.22	Page 38, delete subdivision 19, and insert:
1.23	"Subd. 19. Pollinator and Butterfly Habitat
1.24	When feasible, a recipient of money
1.25	appropriated in this section is encouraged
1.26	to use conservation practices that promote

04/29/15 04:51 PM HOUSE RESEARCH JT/JF H0390A21

- butterfly and other pollinator habitat on land
- acquired in fee with money appropriated
- in this section, including planting and
- 2.4 <u>maintaining vegetation beneficial to</u>
- butterflies and other pollinators and
- 2.6 minimizing the use of pesticides."